



PRODUCT PACKAGING INFORMATION DATA SHEET  
**SPB Turkish Lunch Soft Oval 110g CAR 38**

<b>SAP NUMBER</b>	9424	<b>ISSUE NUMBER</b>	3
<b>DIVISION</b>	Foodservice	<b>ISSUE DATE</b>	18 July 2023
<b>BRAND</b>	Speedibake	<b>STATUS</b>	Approved
<b>SUPPLIER</b>	Tip Top Bakeries	<b>TOPPING</b>	Sesame seeds

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	Turkish Lunch Soft Oval
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	110g per roll 4.18kg pr carton
<b>CARTON QUANTITY</b>	Carton of 38
<b>BARCODE</b>	19339423006145
<b>BUSINESS ADDRESS</b>	Tip Top Bakeries. A member of the Baking Division of George Weston Foods. Level 2, Building A, 11 Talavera Road, North Ryde NSW 2113
<b>INGREDIENT DECLARATION</b>	<b>Wheat</b> Flour [Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid)], Water, Iodised Salt, Yeast, Vinegar, Canola Oil, <b>Soy</b> Flour, <b>Sesame</b> Seeds.
<b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT</b>	<b>Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Sesame.</b>
<b>CROSS CONTACT STATEMENT</b>	<b>May be present: Milk</b>
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT</b>	Made in Australia
<b>% OF AUSTRALIAN INGREDIENTS</b>	Made in Australia from at least 96% Australian ingredients
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS</b>	Frozen: Keep frozen at or below -18 °C. Once thawed best consumed immediately.

**NUTRITION INFORMATION**


NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings Per Pack: 38 Serving Size: 110 g		
	Avg Quantity Per Serving	Avg Quantity Per 100 g
Energy	1004 kJ	913 kJ
Protein	7.8 g	7.1 g
Fat, total	2.1 g	1.9 g
- saturated	0.3 g	0.3 g
Carbohydrate	45.0 g	40.9 g
- sugars	2.1 g	1.9 g
Dietary Fibre	3.1 g	2.8 g
Sodium	420 mg	382 mg

<b>CONSUMER INFORMATION CENTRE</b>	Free call: 1800 086 926. For inquiries within New Zealand: 0800 847 867.
<b>WEBSITE DETAILS</b>	<a href="http://www.tiptop-foodservice.com.au">www.tiptop-foodservice.com.au</a>



**PRODUCT PACKAGING INFORMATION DATA SHEET**  
**SPB Turkish Lunch Soft Oval 110g CAR 38**

**QUALITY INFORMATION**

<b>PRODUCT APPEARANCE</b>	<p>Oval, light golden, slightly patchy colour. Light sprinkle of sesame seeds all over, traces of flour on bottom.</p> 
<b>AROMA</b>	Baked, yeasty aroma
<b>TEXTURE</b>	Open crumb structure with a chewy texture
<b>FLAVOUR</b>	Typical of traditional Turkish bread with a pronounced yeasty flavour
<b>DIMENSIONS</b>	Length: 190 mm (+/- 10%) Width: 90 mm (+/- 10%) Height: 30 mm (+/- 10%)
<b>SUITABILITY</b>	Suitable for vegetarians
<b>SHELF LIFE (FROZEN)</b>	365 days at or below minus -18 degrees Celsius
<b>SHELF LIFE (THAWED)</b>	Day of thaw + 1 day. Thaw at ambient temperature = at or below 23 degrees Celsius Do not refreeze thawed product.

<b>DATASHEET SIGN OFF</b>	<b>DATE OF CHANGE</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>REASON</b>
	18 July 2023	Melissa Clarke	PEAL update. Brand update.